<u>COURT NO. 10</u> ITEM NO. 41

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 21241 AND 25872-74 AND SLP CC No. 16617-21 OF 2015

WITH

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF (in SLP(C) 21241/2015)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for permission to raise additional grounds in SLP 21241/15)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 4-6

(Application for permission to file official translation in SLP 25872-74/2015)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-3

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP CC Nos. 16619-621/2015)

Ν

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) CC... Nos.16619-166210F

<u>2015</u>

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for permission to file official translation)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for exemption from filing certified copy of impugned Order dated 12.02.2015)

SHREE RENUKA SUGAR LTD.

...Petitioner

-Versus-

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

...Respondents

REVISED OFFICE REPORT

SLP(C) No. 21241 OF 2015

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 03.08.2015 with an office report dated 31.07.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, this matter is adjourned for six weeks."

-2-

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 11.09.2015 filed additional document in volume-II alongwith applications for permission to file additional document and exemption from filing official translation but most of the pages are in dim and short print. As the matter is on board copy of the same is being circulated with this office report.

SLP(C) CC...Nos. 16619-16621 OF 2015 AND SLP(C) Nos. 25872-74/2015

The Special Leave Petition above mentioned has been filed against the final Judgment and Order dated 12.02.2015 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru in WA Nos. 3143-3145/2014.

It is submitted that the instant matters have been tagged with SLP(C) No. 21241/2015 as both are arising out of common order.

SLP(C) Nos. 25872-74/2015

It is submitted that there was a delay of 36 days in refiling the SLP and the same has been condoned by the Additional Registrar of Sec-IB.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 11th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

pC 2